Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ProASICPLUS Flash Family FPGAs
ii v5.8
Ordering Information
APA1000 FG_
Part Number
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard Speed
F
F
= 20% Slower than Standard
Package Type
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
TQ = Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
BG = Plastic Ball Grid Array (1.27 mm pitch)
CQ = Ceramic Quad Flat Pack (1.05 mm pitch)
CG = Ceramic Column Grid Array (1.27 mm pitch)
LG = Land Grid Array (1.27 mm pitch)
1152 I
Package Lead Count
Application (Ambient Temperature Range)
G
Lead-free packaging
    Blank = Standard Packaging
           G = RoHS Compliant Packaging
Blank = Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
PP = Pre-production
ES = Engineering Silicon (Room Temperature Only)
M = Military (-55˚C to 125˚C)
B = MIL-STD-883 Class B
150,000 Equivalent System GatesAPA150 =
75,000 Equivalent System GatesAPA075 =
APA300 300,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA450 450,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA600 600,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA750 750,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA1000 1,000,000 Equivalent System Gates=
ProASICPLUS Flash Family FPGAs
v5.8 iii